# 502049646 09/06/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeff Morhet	08/10/2012
Thomas J. Kindt	07/18/2012
Franco A. Ferrari	08/03/2012
Frederic Zenhausern	08/15/2012
Vasana Maneeratana	08/30/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diomics Corporation
Street Address:	5666 La Jolla Boulevard #320
City:	La Jolla
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13548643

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 561-547-7809

Email: stephanie.dominguez@novakdruce.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce + Quigg LLP

Address Line 1: 525 Okeechobee Blvd., 15th Floor

Address Line 2: CityPlace Tower

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20406.0007.NPUS00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Dominguez	PATENT

502049646 REEL: 028904 FRAME: 0505

OP \$40.00 13548643

Total Attachments: 7	
source=Assignment Executed#page1.tif	
source=Assignment Executed#page2.tif	
source=Assignment Executed#page3.tif	
source=Assignment Executed#page4.tif	
source=Assignment Executed#page5.tif	
source=Assignment Executed#page6.tif	
source=Assignment Executed#page7.tif	

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeff Morhet, 440 E Encinas Ave, Gilbert, Arizona 85234, United States of America; Thomas Kindt, 109 Buffalo CT, Placitas, New Mexico 87043, United States of America; Franco Ferrari, 7389 High Ave, La Jolla, California 92037, United States of America; Vasana Maneeratana, 525 E Willetta St #3, Phoenix, Arizona 85004, United States of America, Frederic Zenhausern, 15818 Palomino Blvd, Fountain Hills, Arizona 85268, United States of America, (hereinafter, the "INVENTORS"), have invented new and useful improvements in "BIOLOGIC SAMPLE COLLECTION DEVICES AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF" (hereinafter, the "INVENTION") for which non-provisional application was filed July 13, 2012, and assigned Application No. 13/548,643 and

WHEREAS, DIOMICS CORPORATION, whose Post office address is 5666 La Jolla Boulevard, #320, La Jolla, CA, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same, (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the INVENTORS, agree to assign and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application, and all other rights in the INVENTION possessed by the INVENTORS, including the right to bring suit for damages due to past infringements; the same for ASSIGNEE 'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry

Attorney Docket No. 20406.0007

Page 2 of 7

into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended

to be made and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the

world;

AND, we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been

or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

AND, we, the INVENTORS, hereby authorize counsel for ASSIGNEE to enter above

information identifying applications claiming the INVENTION as well as any subsequent

application claiming priority directly or indirectly to the above-listed applications under 35

U.S.C. § 119(e), including any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations-in-part,

extensions, or continuations thereof, and all rights of priority under the International Convention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of 100t, 2012.
Derge Mr.
Jeff Morhet
By: Deirdre Morhet, being legal representative of the deceased inventor, Jeff Morhet.
Witnessed By: Signature
Shelli Vaughn Printed Name of Witness
3457 E. Serrana Ct., Gilbert, AZ 85297 Address of Witness
Date: 8/10/12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of
- AKO
Thomas J Kind
Witnessed By: West
Signature
LEE A. WEST
Printed Name of Witness
125 JEFFERSON ST NE
Address of Witness ABQ, NM 87108
Date: 7-18-2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this <u>3</u> day of <u>AUG</u>, 2012.

Franco A Ferrari.

Witnessed By: Sarah Benard

Signature

Sarah Benard

Printed Name of Witness

31497 N. Mesarita way

Address of Witness San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

Date: 8-3-2012

in withen whereve, there execute	or one Assignment one 13 day or August, 2
	Flenh
	Frederic Zenhausern
VAA-02 S	·
Witnessed By:	MA,
Signature	
Shenfeng Qin	
Printed Name of Witness	
425 N. 5th St. Phoe	11x AZ 85004
Address of Witness	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Dute: 8-15-2012	

Attorney Docket No. 20406.0007 Page 6 of 7

	executed this Assignment this	and a state of the	
	Vasana Maneeratana		general species gradual and desired
a sure morning			
Vitnessed By:	de Change (g. m.g.,		
Signature			
Michael Fork			
rinted Name of Witness	Augus		
DCE Willetta St. #3 A	ocaja, AZ 85004		
Address of Witness			
e la la			
Date: 8/36/12	and the state of t		
·			

**RECORDED: 09/06/2012**